

KINGSPORT LANDFILL SERVICES RFP

BID FORM

	<i>Clay</i>	<i>Grinding #1</i>	<i>Grinding</i>	<i>Off-site tires</i>	<i>On-site tires</i>
DIESEL COST PER GALLON	BASE BID (COST PER TON)	BID ALTERNATE #1 (COST PER TON)	BID ALTERNATE #2 (COST PER CY)	BID ALTERNATE #3 (COST PER TON)	BID ALTERNATE #4 (COST PER TON)
\$2.00	10.92	55.50	7.17	221.00	122.00
\$2.50	10.98	57.00	7.35	222.00	123.00
\$3.00	11.04	58.50	7.53	223.00	124.00
\$3.50	11.10	60.00	7.71	224.00	125.00
\$4.00	11.16	61.50	7.89	225.00	126.00
\$4.50	11.22	63.00	8.07	226.00	127.00
\$5.00	11.28	64.50	8.25	227.00	128.00
\$5.50	11.34	66.00	8.43	228.00	129.00
\$6.00	11.40	67.50	8.61	229.00	130.00
\$6.50	11.46	69.00	8.79	230.00	131.00
\$7.00	11.52	70.50	8.97	231.00	132.00
\$7.50	11.58	72.00	9.15	232.00	133.00
\$8.00	11.64	73.50	9.33	233.00	134.00
\$8.50	11.70	75.00	9.51	234.00	135.00
\$9.00	11.76	76.50	9.69	235.00	136.00
\$9.50	11.82	78.00	9.87	236.00	137.00
\$10.00	11.88	79.50	10.05	237.00	138.00
\$10.50	11.94	81.00	10.23	238.00	139.00
\$11.00	12.00	82.50	10.41	239.00	140.00
\$11.50	12.06	84.00	10.59	240.00	141.00
\$12.00	12.12	85.50	10.77	241.00	142.00
\$12.50	12.18	87.00	10.95	242.00	143.00
\$13.00	12.24	88.50	11.13	243.00	144.00
\$13.50	12.30	90.00	11.31	244.00	145.00
\$14.00	12.36	91.50	11.49	245.00	146.00
\$14.50	12.42	93.00	11.67	246.00	147.00
\$15.00	12.48	94.50	11.85	247.00	148.00


SIGNATURE

6/27/23
DATE

BID FORM #2

Board of Mayor and Aldermen
c/o Purchasing Agent
City of Kingsport
Kingsport, Tennessee

Gentlemen:

The undersigned propose to provide the City of Kingsport Landfill Services and all work pertinent thereto, including any and all work and materials that may be necessary to complete the work with the adjoining work in a proper and workmanlike manner at the following rates, and upon the terms and conditions of the "Legal Notice" heretofore published by the City of Kingsport, specifications and special provisions secured from the City Engineer of the City of Kingsport and the ordinances of the City and the direction of, and to the satisfaction of, the City Engineer, at the following rates to wit:

The material shall be a clay classified soil from a TDEC permitted site. Contractor shall be responsible for providing the TDEC permit information to the City. The ton (T) unit price shall include all effort, materials, and any other incidental work required to excavate the clay material from the permitted site, loading the clay classified soil into the delivery vehicle, hauling the clay classified soil from the permitted site to the City of Kingsport's Landfill, and disposing (stockpiling) of the clay classified soil at the City's directed location at the Landfill.

BASE BID

ITEM NO.	QUAN	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	6,000	TONS (T)	EXCAVATION, LOADING, HAULING, AND DISPOSAL OF CLAY SOIL (Payment will be based on weights recorded at the landfill's weigh station.)	\$ 11.10	\$ 66,600.00
TOTAL:					

BID ALTERNATE #1

10,000	TONS (T)	GRINDING, LOADING, AND DISPOSAL OF WOOD WASTE (Payment will be based on weights recorded at the landfill's weigh station.)	\$ 60.00	\$ 600,000.00
TOTAL:				

BID ALTERNATE #2

30,000	CY	GRINDING OF WOOD WASTE & LEAVING GRINDS ON SITE	\$ 7.71	\$ 231,300.00
TOTAL:				

BID ALTERNATE #3

125	TONS (T)	REMOVAL OF DISPOSED TIRES (19.5 inches and smaller) (Payment will be based on weights recorded at the landfill's weigh station.)	\$ 224.00	\$ 28,000.00
TOTAL:				

BID ALTERNATE #4

125	TONS (T)	GRINDING OF TIRES & LEAVING GRINDS AT LANDFILL	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00
TOTAL:				


Signature & Date 6/27/23

Based on \$3.50 per gallon Diesel Fuel.